INVITATION TO BID

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA will receive bids for **MAIN STREET PIER REPAIR, ITB No. 20073**, at the City of Daytona Beach Purchasing Division, City Hall Room 146, 301 S. Ridgewood Ave., Daytona Beach, Florida 32114, until **2:00 p.m., on November 22, 2019**, at which time bids will be opened publicly and read aloud. Bids received after said time will be returned unopened.

SEALED BIDS must be addressed to:
Joanne Flick, Purchasing Agent
The City of Daytona Beach Purchasing Division
301 S. Ridgewood Ave., Room 146
Daytona Beach, Fl., 32114

with "Sealed Bid for Main Street Pier Repair, ITB NO. 20073" plainly written on the outside of the envelope.

SCOPE OF WORK involves: The project work includes construction of repairs to the Main Street Pier in Daytona Beach. The work generally consists of repair or replacement of existing wooden pier bracing and connection hardware as well as tightening of all existing connection connections on the pier and repair and replacement to existing pilings and concrete slab bases on pier. Repair and replacement of existing utility line and appurtenances underneath the pier are also included in the project.

AWARD OF CONTRACT is subject to Chapter 30, Code of the City of Daytona Beach

BID DOCUMENTS may be viewed or downloaded as pdf files on-line at http://.purchasing.codb.us at no charge. Contract Documents, including Drawings and Technical Specifications are on file at the Daytona Beach Purchasing Division. All inquiries pertaining to this project should be emailed to purchasing@codb.us or mailed to Purchasing Agent, Post Office Box 2451, Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451.

Each bid must be accompanied by Bid Security in an amount not less than 10% of the total bid.

A NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING will be conducted on October 30, 2019 at Public Works Conference Room, 950 Bellevue Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114 at 2:00 PM. Interested Bidders are *urged* to attend.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT to accept or reject any or all bids or parts thereof, or to accept the Bid(s) or parts thereof, or to waive any informalities when considered to be in the best interest of the City.

BIDS MAY BE HELD by the City of Daytona Beach for a period not to exceed 60 days from the date of opening of bids for the purpose of reviewing the Bid and investigating the qualifications of Bidders prior to awarding the contract. Bidders submitting bids to the City must comply with Chapter 30, Purchasing Code, "Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises.

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Kirk Zimmerman, Buyer Issue Date: October 22, 2019